DCEB 6/4/2019

DUNEDIN CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
REGULAR MEETING OF TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2019
CITY HALL – 542 MAIN STREET – 2:00 PM         
    
****
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Approval of the Minutes from Regular Meeting of May 7, 2019

*****
AFFIDAVITS OF COMPLIANCE

1. DCEB 17-162	City vs ESTATE BUYERS LLC
2. DCEB 17-957	City vs LIANA CAROLINE SUMMER
3. DCEB 19-119	City vs JP MORGAN MTG ACQUISITION TRU DEUTSCHE BANK
		NATL TRUST CO TR (Also Affidavit of Non Compliance)
4. DCEB 19-132	City vs ANTHONY TELLER
5. DCEB 19-173	City vs CHRISTINE A / DENNIS METZGER
6. [bookmark: _GoBack]DCEB 19-247	City vs NICE GREEN & BEAUTIFUL LANDSCAPING INC
7. DCEB 19-258	City vs EUGENE E / LEZLIE A JOHNSON (Also Affidavit of Non Compliance)
8. DCEB 19-285	City vs WAYNE MOLINA / CYNTHIA RIVERA MOLINA (Also Affidavit of Non Compliance)
9. DCEB 19-288	City vs HIRAM CERDA
10. DCEB 19-368	City vs KENNETH W NORMAN (Also Affidavit of Non Compliance)

*****
OLD BUSINESS

1. DCEB 18-1002	City vs JOHNNIE L MC GEE / JACOB D DELIESSELINE
476 Lexington Street (TC)
Violation of the LDC Sec 105-27.1.1(f) BOATS, RVS, TRAILERS

2. DCEB 19-1083	City vs STEPHEN J WARNER

639 Michigan Blvd Unit 400 (TC)
Violation of the IPMC Sec 304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE

3. DCEB 19-86	City vs SANDRA C PIERCE

428 Marjon Ave (TC)
Violation of the IPMC Sec 308.1 ACCUMULATION OF RUBBISH/GRBGE
Violation of the IPMC Sec 304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE
Violation of the IPMC Sec 302.5 PEST-RAT CONTROL

4. DCEB 19-119	City vs JP MORGAN MTG ACQUISITION TRU DEUTSCHE BANK		NATL TRUST CO TR
1060 Concord Drive W (TC)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

5. DCEB 19-144	City vs SEIF M MANSOUR
84 Palm Boulevard (TC)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

6. DCEB 19-229	City vs EDNA B MINOR
1048 Douglas Avenue (TC)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

7. DCEB 19-258	City vs EUGENE E / LEZLIE A JOHNSON
200 Glennes Lane Unit 206 (TC)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

8. DCEB 19-285	City vs WAYNE MOLINA / CYNTHIA RIVERA-MOLINA
1884 Brae Moor Drive (TC)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

9. DCEB 19-367	City vs IOANNA KAPPIS
180 Milwaukee Avenue (TC)
Violation of the LDC Sec 105-27.1.1(f) BOATS, RVS, TRAILERS
Violation of the IPMC Sec 302.8 INOPERATIVE MOTOR VEHICLES
Violation of the IPMC Sec 302.4 OVERGROWTH OF WEEDS/GRASS

10. DCEB 19-368	City vs KENNETH W NORMAN
615 Frederica Lane (TC)
Violation of the IPMC Sec 302.8 INOPERATIVE MOTOR VEHICLES

*****
NEW BUSINESS

1. DCEB 18-742	City vs CROSSFIRE FINANCIAL NETWORK INC
969 Lake Drive (TC)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.4.1 BUILDING PERMIT INTENT

2. DCEB 19-238	City vs CYNTHIA A WHITING
2484 Del Rio Way (TC)
Violation of the LDC Sec 105-27.1.1(f) BOATS, RVS, TRAILERS

3. DCEB 19-280	City vs MARIA PERIMENIS
1178 Lazy Lake Rd E (MG)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1  BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

4. DCEB 19-295	City vs WALVEKAR FL PROP LLC
2666 Bayshore Boulevard (MG)
Violation of the LDC Sec 150-29.1.3  SIGNS - PROHIBITED

5. DCEB 19-296	City vs OUTBIDYA INC
1685 Chaplene Ct (MG)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1  BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED
Violation of the FBC Sec 115  STOP WORK ORDER



6. DCEB 19-321	City vs ANNA IRENA LLC
678 Roanoke St (MG)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1  BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

7. DCEB 19-348	City vs PEDRO & MARIA CARMAYA
72 Lexington Dr (MG)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1  BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

8. DCEB 19-352	City vs CITIMORTGAGE INC
1286 Overcash Drive (TC)
Violation of the IPMC Sec 304.13.1 WINDOWS BROKEN, GLAZING

9. DCEB 19-354	City vs RONALD A HILL
541 Milwaukee Avenue (TC)
Violation of the IPMC Sec 302.8 INOPERATIVE MOTOR VEHICLES

10.	DCEB 19-360	   City vs ELIZABETH E MURTAGH
1005 Victoria Drive (TC)
Violation of the FBC Sec 105.1 BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED

11.	DCEB 19-379	   City vs CHARLES A / JAN M SCHNEIDER
	2050 Pinehurst Road (TC)
	Violation of the IPMC Sec 309.1 PEST INFESTATION
	Violation of the IPMC Sec 302.5 PEST RAT CONTROL
	Violation of the IPMC Sec 304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE
	Violation of the IPMC Sec 504.1 PLUMBING GOOD REPAIR
	Violation of the IPMC Sec 305.1 INTERIOR STRUCTURE GOOD REPAIR

******
OTHER BUSINESS

NONE TO REPORT

******

NEXT REGULAR MEETING
Tuesday, July 2, 2019, 2:00 PM

NOTE:  IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU ADVISE THE OFFICE OF CODE ENFORCEMENT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO ATTEND ANY MEETING.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board, Agency or Commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based, per Florida Statute 286.0105.  It is the policy of the City of Dunedin not to discriminate against disabled persons in employment or the provision of services. Copies of this and all Dunedin Code Enforcement Board agendas are available to the public at the Office of the City Clerk, 750 Milwaukee Avenue, on the Monday prior to the meeting date. Copies are also available immediately prior to the meeting at City Hall, 542 Main Street, Dunedin, FL 34698.


